(Signature Series)
L-861T Elevated Taxiway
Edge LED (ETEL) Light
Document No. 96A0297
Issued: September 3, 2002
Rev. H: May 27, 2010
Patented: Patent No.: US 7,083,315 B2
ETL Certified to FAA Specification

ETEL  -X    X    X    X
.
Figure 7-1  L-861T Light Fixture Ordering Code
*Not submitted for ETL testing.
3. L-861T LED Light Fixture
Ordering Code
Optical Column
0 = Acrylic, clear (Standard)
1 = Glass, clear (Optional)
2 = Acrylic, blue (Optional)
Supply Power
1 = 60 Hz
2 = 50 Hz*
Overall Height
1 = 14 in. OAH with 1-1/2 in. Coupling
2 = 24 in. OAH with 1-1/2 in. Coupling
3 = 30 in. OAH with 1-1/2 in. Coupling
4 = 14 in. OAH with 2 in. Coupling,
11.5 TPI*
5 = 24 in. OAH with 2 in. Coupling,
11.5 TPI*
6 = 30 in. OAH with 2 in. Coupling,
11.5 TPI*
7 = 14-in. OAH with 2-in. Coupling,
11 TPI*
8 = 24-in. OAH with 2-in. Coupling,
11 TPI*
9 = 30-in. OAH with 2-in. Coupling,
11 TPI*
LED Color
1 = L-861T Blue
2 = Red
L-861T Elevated Taxiway Edge LED (ETEL) Light (Signature Series) Parts
 2003 ADB Airfield Solutions, LLC 96A0297H Page 7-3
All rights reserved Issued 8/03
See Figure 7-2.
Part Number Description Quantity Note
44A6227-50 Electronic module assembly, 50 Hz
1
44A6227-60 Electronic module assembly, 60 Hz
1
44A6233-1 Cordset assembly for 14 in. overall height
1
44A6233-2 Cordset assembly for 24 in. overall height
1
44A6233-3
Cordset assembly for 30 in. overall height 1
61A0281 Frangible fitting for 2 in. coupling
1
62A0007-3 Column for 14 in. overall height
1
62A0007-13 Column for 24 in. overall height
1
62A0007-19 Column for 30 in. overall height
1
62B0073 Frangible coupling, 1-1/2 in.
1
63A1020-1 Optical column, acrylic, clear (standard)
1
63A1020-2
63A1020-3
Optical column, glass, clear (optional)
Optical column, acrylic, blue (optional)
1
1
63B0267-226 O-ring
1
88A2146 Housing
1
88A2147 Locking ring 1
4. L-861T Light Fixture Parts
List
L-861T Elevated Taxiway Edge LED (ETEL) Light (Signature Series) Parts
 2003 ADB Airfield Solutions, LLC 96A0297H Page 7-4
All rights reserved Issued 8/03
Figure 7-2  L-861T Light Fixture